
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Our Christian value for this  

half term. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Message from Miss Collier. 

 
Happy New Year! I hope you have all had a wonderful Christmas and a great start 

to the New Year. The children certainly have; they have settled well and have made 

an incredible start to the new term. The KS2 classes have started their topic ‘Go 

Green’ with an array of different art activities, which have already reinvigorated the 

walls with stunning displays.  

Today in Class 1 and 2 children have taken part in dressing up to kick-start their 

topic ‘On Safari’ and have enjoyed their visit from Purple Pig. The children had 

opportunity to meet and handle a range of animals; Hissing Cockroaches, Pygmy 

Goats, Snakes and Mice, this enhanced their art and dance work during the day.  

As you receive this week’s newsletter more than 50 children and staff are currently 
at the Sheffield Arena preparing for tonight’s Young Voices concert. Do look on 
Twitter to see our amazing children perform in the choir. 
  
Wishing you all a fabulous weekend. 
 
With all best wishes, 
 
Miss Collier 
Working together, we can all achieve success 
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Spring term Dates 2019 
 
Friday 25th January 
Class 4 Cake Stall 
Tuesday 5th February 
Safer Internet Day 
Wednesday 6th February 
KS2 E Safety Police Visit 
Tuesday 12th February 
Times table knockout challenge 
Wednesday 13th February  
Deadline for Robinwood payment 
Tuesday 19th February 
3:30-6:30pm Parents’ Evening 
Thursday 21st February  
3:30- 6:30pm Parents’ Evening 
Friday 22nd February 
School closed-Training day 
 
Wednesday 6th March 
Author in school 
Thursday 7th March 
World Book Day 
Monday 11th March 
Class 1 & 2 Pottery Day 
Friday 15th March 
Red nose day 
Wednesday 20th March 3.30pm 
Robinwood meeting for parents 
Friday 22nd March 
Class 3 Cake Stall 
Monday 25th March 
Class 5 Woodland Visit 
Tuesday 26th March 
Class 4 Woodland Visit 
Wednesday 27th March 
Class 3 Woodland Visit 
Friday 29th March 
Mum’s in school 2pm 
Monday 1st April 
Class 2 Woodland Visit 
Tuesday 2nd April 
Class 1 Woodland Visit 
Wednesday 3rd- Friday 5th April                    
Y5/6 Robinwood 
Tuesday 9th April 
Easter egg competition 
Friday 12th April 2:30pm 
Easter Church Service 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
  

 

 

Golden Book. 

Class 1 – Chloe Foster 

Class 2 – Ruby Longden 

Class 3 – Harry Botha 

Class 4 – Lucas Brooks 

Class 5 – Max Roper 

Headteacher’s Award -  

Young Voices Choir 

 

Rockstar Of The Week –  

Lucas Newlove 

 
Sharing assembly 
This is held every Friday at 2:50pm in 
the school hall.  
 
 
Jan 18th    Class 5 
Jan 25th     Class 4 
Feb 1st       Class 3 
Feb 8th          Class 2 
Feb 15th    Class 1 
 
March 8th     Class 5 
March 15th    Class 4 
March 22nd    Class 3 
March 29th     Class 2 
April 5th        Class 1 
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Week 2 

 

 
 
Course information from Family Matters. York. 
 
There are spaces on the following courses starting in January 2019; 
 
Time Out for Parents - the Early Years at St. Aidan's Church in Acomb on 
Monday 21st & 28th January, 4th, 11th & 18th February from 9.30 to 11.30am.  Child 
care is available but must be pre-booked. 
  
Time Out from Anger at Clifton Children's Centre on Monday 
afternoons 28th January, 4th, 11th & 18th February from 12.45 to 2.45pm.   
 
Time Out for Parents – the Teenage Years at the Gateway Centre in Acomb on 
Wednesday mornings 16th, 23rd & 30th January, 6th & 13th February from 9.30 to 
11.30am.  
 
Time Out for Parents - the Primary Years at Headlands Primary School on Friday 
afternoons 18th & 25th January, 1st, 8th & 15th February from 1 to 3pm.  

 

 

 

 

On Thursday 17th January 2019 there 
is a change to the advertised menu. 

 
Ham & Cheese Pizza 

Or 
Cheese and Tomato Pizza 

Or 
Jacket Potato with a choice of Beans or Tuna 

Mayo 
   Served with  

Chips 
Peas & Sweetcorn 

 Coleslaw & Salad Bar 
  

 Vanilla Ice Cream with Shortbread Biscuit 
 

 

Wanted: Helpers for 
Rainbows! 
 
No experience necessary as 
training and support will be 
provided. 
If you can give your time on 
a Wednesday after school 
for an hour or so, then 
please contact Tina Duncalf 
at duncalft@gmail.com 
Rainbows is the youngest 
section of Girl Guiding in the 
UK. They are between the 
ages of 5 and 7 in England.  
At the age of 7 children can 
move into Brownies. 
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